

GROUP NO. — DESCRIPTION — YEAR and MODEL	PRIMARY GROUP NO.	PER CAR	PART NO.	CODE
<b>CONNECTOR, Oil Filter Inlet And Outlet Tube</b>				
61 10 (RHD-OHVA).....	17.160	3	G431538	
<b>1.206 ELEMENT, Oil Filter</b>				
60 Thru 64 01: 60 Thru 64 10 (OHVC-196).....	15.280	1	899 0508	
61 10 (OHVA).....	15.280	1	899 0873	
62 Thru 64 10 (OHVA): 64 10 (OHV-232): 62 Thru 64 10-20-80 (V8): 65 01-10-80.....	15.280	1	899 1072	
60-61 20-80.....	15.280	1	899 0688	
<b>GASKET, Oil Filter Element</b>				
60 Thru 65 01: 60 Thru 64 10 (OHVC-196): 62 Thru 64 10 (OHVA): 64 10 (OHV-232): 62 Thru 64 10-20-80 (V8): 65 10-20-80 (Used With Walker Oil Filter Element)(2-3/4" O.D. x 3/16" Thick).....	.....	1	320 6276	
62 Thru 64 10 (OHVA): 64 10 (OHV-232): 62 Thru 64 10-20-80 (V8): 65 01-10-50-80 (Used With Purolator Oil Filter Element)(2-5/8" O.D. x 3/8" Thick).....	.....	1	320 6952	#
<b>1.208 BRACKET, Oil Filter Mounting</b>				
60 Thru 64 01: 60 10 (LAS): 61 Thru 64 10 (OHVC).....(Replaces 316 0236)	.....	1	317 1857	
60 10 (WAS).....	.....	1	315 5478	
61 10 (RHD-OHVA).....	.....	1	316 1410	
<b>ATTACHING PARTS</b>				
<b>Bracket To Intake Manifold Cover</b>				
BOLT, Hexagon..... 60 01 (OHV): 60 10 (LAS).....	17.038	2	G180022	NA
BOLT, Hexagon..... 60 10 (WAS).....	17.038	2	G180034	NA
WASHER, Plain..... 60 Thru 63 01-10 (OHVC-5/8" O.D.).....	17.814	2	G120392	NA
WASHER, Plain..... 60 10 (WAS-11/16" O.D.).....	17.814	1	G120393	NA
WASHER, Lock..... 60 01-10 (OHV).....	17.820	2	G120380	NA
<b>Bracket To Cylinder Head</b>				
BOLT, Hexagon..... 61 10 (RHD-OHVA).....	17.038	2	G180125	NA
SPACER..... 61 10 (RHD-OHVA).....	.....	2	315 3390	
WASHER, Lock..... 61 10 (RHD-OHVA).....	17.820	2	G120382	NA
<b>ADAPTER, Oil Filter</b>				
65 01 (LHE)(OHV-196).....(Replaces 317 6337)	.....	1	320 6137	#
61 Thru 64 10 (OHVA).....	.....	1	316 0088	
60 Thru 65 10-20-80 (V8).....	.....	1	315 7846	
<b>ATTACHING PARTS</b>				
<b>Adapter To Oil Pump Body</b>				
BOLT, Hexagon..... 65 01 (LHE)(OHV-196): 61 Thru 64 10 (OHVA).....	17.040	3	G175188	NA
WASHER, Plain..... 65 01 (LHE)(OHV-196): 61 Thru 64 10 (OHVA).....(Replaces 800 0151)	17.814	2	400 1091	
WASHER, Copper..... 65 01 (LHE)(OHV-196).....	1.185	2	49 369	
WASHER, Lock..... 65 01 (LHE)(OHV-196): 61 Thru 64 10 (OHVA).....	17.820	2	G103320	NA
<b>Adapter To Cylinder Block</b>				
STUD..... 60 Thru 65 10-20-80 (V8).....	4.178	3	315 6257	
WASHER, Plain..... 60 Thru 65 10-20-80 (V8).....	17.814	3	G120394	
WASHER, Lock..... 60 Thru 65 10-20-80 (V8).....	17.820	3	G103321	NA
NUT, Hexagon..... 60 Thru 65 10-20-80 (V8).....	17.406	3	G120369	NA
<b>GASKET, Oil Filter Adapter</b>				
65 01 (LHE)(OHV-196): 61 Thru 64 10 (OHVA).....	.....	1	316 0077	
60 Thru 65 10-20-80 (V8).....	.....	1	315 3143	